TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM397499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iMapData Inc.		11/19/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PlanetRisk, Inc.	
Street Address:	8280 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4382106	
Registration Number:	2554249	IMAPDATA
Registration Number:	4378512	IMAPDATA
Registration Number:	4351402	IMAPDATA
Registration Number:	4351403	IMAPDATA
Registration Number:	4363289	IMAPDATA
Registration Number:	4860599	IMAPDATA
Registration Number:	4757589	
Registration Number:	4261108	SEE. DECIDE. TAKE CONFIDENT ACTION.
Registration Number:	4757612	THE SMARTER WAY TO MITIGATE RISK
Serial Number:	86825465	PLANETRISK VISIONARY ANALYTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8044206507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804.420.6479

Email: rwinder@williamsmullen.com **Correspondent Name:** Rebecca S. Winder, Esquire Address Line 1: Williams Mullen, c/o IP Docketing Address Line 2: 222 Central Park Avenue, Suite 1700

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005870 FRAME: 0653 900377116

Address Line 4: Virgin	Virginia Beach, VIRGINIA 23462-3035		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068361.0001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca S. Winder		
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca S. Winder/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2016		

Total Attachments: 2

source=PlanetRisk - Name Change Amendment from iMapData#page1.tif source=PlanetRisk - Name Change Amendment from iMapData#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005870 FRAME: 0654

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IMAPDATA INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMAPDATA INC." TO "PLANETRISK, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2015, AT 11:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3158512 8100 SR# 20151307441

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 10597419

Date: 12-11-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005870 FRAME: 0655

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:07 AM 12/11/2015 FILED 11:07 AM 12/11/2015 SR 20151307441 - File Number 3158512

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF IMAPDATA INC.

iMapData Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the

"DGCL"), the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted a resolution setting forth this proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declared that such proposed amendment was advisable and directed that such proposed amendment be submitted for consideration and action thereon by the stockholders of the Corporation

at a special meeting of the stockholders.

SECOND: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended by deleting

Article First in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is PlanetRisk, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

THIRD: Pursuant to Section 242(b) of the DGCL, the holders of a majority of the issued and

outstanding shares of capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote on the matter voted in favor of, approved and adopted, the foregoing proposed amendment of the Certificate of

Incorporation.

RECORDED: 09/06/2016

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in

accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 19thday of November, 2015.

Name: Paul McQuillan

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005870 FRAME: 0656